2019 Order, the Housing Plan relies on the scarce resource order and a request for a waiver from using an entire 
resource of land for addressing its obligation (N.J.A.C. 5:93-4.5). The Housing Plan, on page 26, provides the 
following additional detail: 

Overall, the total obligation is broken down under Table B, which shows that there are: a) one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) surplus credits from previously constructed units that may be 
applied to the Third Round obligation; b) twenty-seven (27) rental bonus credits; c) up to forty (40) 
affordable units from sites in the Dover service area; d) up to seventeen (17) affordable units from

[...]

and e) fifty-four (54) units from sites not listed within the 
SRO. Therefore, the Township has determined that due to its limited water capacity it is able to 
realistically provide inclusionary zoning revisions that generate a total third round affordable  

housing obligation of two-hundred and sixty-three (263) affordable housing units, with the new 
construction obligation portion of that adjusted number being one-hundred and eleven (111). 
(Emphasis added) 

It appears the Township proposes to provide 263 credits toward the third round obligation; this includes 111 new 
affordable units and 152 existing or previously approved units. As a result, the Township proposes a 263 unit third